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/21 Case 20-24311

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Case No. 20-24311-E-13
Docket Control No. TBG-1

Inre

)
JASON DIVEN, g
Debtor. §

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR SANCTIONS FOR
VIOLATION OF THE AUTOMATIC STAY

The Motion for Sanctions for Violation of the Automatic Stay (“Motion’) by Jason Diven,
Debtor (“Movant”), having been presented to the court; Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
being stated in the Civil Minutes for and orally on the record at the July 1, 2021 hearing on this
Motion; upon review of the pleadings, evidence, arguments of counsel, and good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the Motion is granted and it is determined that NUMA Corporation
aka the Cedarville Rancheria of Northern Paiute Indians, and Jack Duran, Jr., Esq., its counsel and
counsel for the Cedarville Rancheria of Northern Paiute Indians DBA NUMA Corporation in the
Tribal Court proceeding relating to NUMA Corporation, aka Cedarville Rancheria of Northern
Paiute Indians’ claim (Proof of Claim 6-1) in this case, have violated the automatic stay provisions
of 11 U.S.C. § 362(a).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that damages in the amount of $7,291.00 are awarded
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 362(k)(1) against NUMA Corporation aka the Cedarville Rancheria of
Northern Paiute Indians. No damages are awarded against Jack Duran, Jr., Esq.

This Order constitutes a judgment (Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 54(a) and Federal Rules
of Bankruptcy Procedure 7054 and 9014) and may be enforced pursuant to the Federal Rules of Civil

Doc 117



Filed 07/0

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

/21

Jack Duran Jr., Esq.

Counsel for NUMA Corporation, aka
the Cedarville Rancheria of

Northern Paiute Indians and

Counsel for Cedarville Rancheria of
Northern Paiute Indians DBA NUMA
Corporation

4010 Foothills Blvd. S-103, #98
Roseville, CA 95747

NUMA Corporation aka the Cedarville
Rancheria of

Northern Paiute Indians

300 W. 1st Street

Alturas, CA 96101

Cedarville Rancheria of

Northern Paiute Indians DBA NUMA
Corporation

300 West 1st Street

Alturas, CA 96101

Dated: July 07, 2021

Case 20-24311

Procedure and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (including Federal Rule of Civil
Procedure 69 and Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 7069 and 9014).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court shall serve a copy of
this order and the Civil Minutes for the July 1, 2021 hearing (the court having provided additional
discussion regarding cases and points advanced in oral argument that are not included in the court’s

posted tentative ruling) on the following persons:

Bonnie Baker, Esq.
Counsel for Jason Diven
P.O. Box 991471
Redding, CA 96001

Daniel J. Griffin, Esq.
Counsel for Jason Diven
3300 Douglas Blvd., Ste. 100
Roseville, CA 95661

Mr. Jason Diven
P.O. Box 3553
Lake City, CA 96115

By the Court
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via the BNC or, if checked

/21 Case 20-24311

Instructions to Clerk of Court
Service List - Not Part of Order/Judgment

The Clerk of Court is instructed to send the Order/Judgment or other court generated
document transmitted herewith to the parties below. The Clerk of Court will send the document
, via the U.S. malil.

Debtor(s)

Mr. Jason Diven
P.O. Box 3553
Lake City, CA 96115

Attorney(s) for the Debtor(s)

Bonnie Baker, Esq.
Counsel for Jason Diven
P.O. Box 991471
Redding, CA 96001

Daniel J. Griffin, Esq.
Counsel for Jason Diven
3300 Douglas Blvd., Ste. 100
Roseville, CA 95661

Bankruptcy Trustee

David Cusick
P.O. Box 1858
Sacramento, CA 95812

Office of the U.S. Trustee

Robert T. Matsui United States Courthouse
501 I Street, Room 7-500

Sacramento, CA 95814

Attorney(s) for Trustee (if any)

Jack Duran Jr., Esq.

Counsel for NUMA Corporation, aka
the Cedarville Rancheria of

Northern Paiute Indians and

Counsel for Cedarville Rancheria of
Northern Paiute Indians DBA NUMA
Corporation

4010 Foothills Blvd. S-103, #98
Roseville, CA 95747

NUMA Corp. and the Cedarville Rancheria
of

Northern Paiute Indians

300 W. 1st Street

Alturas, CA 96101

Cedarville Rancheria of

Northern Paiute Indians DBA NUMA
Corporation

300 West 1st Street

Alturas, CA 96101
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